NITED STA	ATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFIC
BEFORE TI	HE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOAR
	APPLE INC., Petitioner,
LONGITU	v. JDE FLASH MEMORY SYSTEMS S.A.R.L.,
	Patent Owner.
	Case No. IPR2015-01933 Patent 6,831,865

PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF FEES



On March 21, 2016, the Patent Trial and Appeal Board terminated this proceeding in response to a joint motion to terminate prior to issuing an institution decision. Accordingly, Petitioner requests that the Board refund the post-institution fee of \$14,000, which Petitioner previously submitted, to Deposit Account 071896.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: December 30, 2016 /s/ Brent K. Yamashita

Brent K. Yamashita Registration No. 53,808 DLA PIPER LLP (US) 2000 University Avenue East Palo Alto, CA 94303-2214

Telephone: 650.833.2348 Facsimile: 650.687.1206 Attorney for Petitioner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that the foregoing PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF FEES was served electronically via email on December 30, 2016, in its entirety on the following:

Walter D. Davis, Jr. (Reg. No. 45,137)
Wayne M. Helge (Reg. No. 56,905)
James T. Wilson (Reg. No. 41,439)
DAVIDSON BERQUIST JACKSON & GOWDEY LLP
8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 500
McLean, VA 22102

Tel: (571) 765-7700 Email: wdavis@dbjg.com Email: whelge@dbjg.com Email: jwilson@dbjg.com

Dated: December 30, 2016 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Brent K. Yamashita

Registration No. 53,808 DLA PIPER LLP (US) 2000 University Avenue East Palo Alto, CA 94303-2214

Telephone: 650.833.2348 Facsimile: 650.687.1206

